WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Aaron Kane 1328 Northampton Circle Gardnerville, NV, 89410

Ouitclaim Deed

Doc Number: **0821519**

04/11/2013 02:36 PM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By
ROB MCNEELY

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16.00 Bk: 0413 Pg: 3121 RPTT # 7

APN# 1220-04-210-022

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: Aaron L. Kane and Violet D. Kane in consideration of (\$0 & no/100 dollars) in hand paid, coveys and quit claims to Aaron Kane and Violet Kane, trustees of the Aaron Kane and Violet Kane Revocable Living Trust, dated April 11, 2013, the right, title and interest, if any, which Grantor may have in the following described real estate:

Lot 32, Block D, as set forth on the map of SUNSET PARK SUBDIVISON, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1987 in Book 687, Page 763, as Document No. 155926, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded December 23, 1987, in Book 1287, Page 3314, as Document No. 169385.

Commonly Known As: 1328 Northampton Circle, Gardnerville, NV. 89410 TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated this 11th day of April, 2013

Aaron L. Kane	Kin	ee	£*	<u> </u>
Aaron L. Kane		7	S	1
	0	1	J	
Violet D. Kane	\			
_ / /	1			
State of Nevada	100)	
County of Douglas	W	The Road of the London)	

On April 11, 2013 before me, Robert D. McNeely, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Aaron L. Kane and Violet D. Kane, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

Given under my hand and official seal on this date

My Commission Expires: April 23, 2016

ROBERT D. MCNEELY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appl Exp April 23, 2016

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons (Per NRS 239B.030)

auron Kane



BK : 04 13 PG : 3 122 4/ 1 1/20 13

STATEMENT OF CREDIBLE WITNESS

I, Susan Price, saw Violet Kane make her mark on the attached document.

Susan Price

STATEMENT OF CREDIBLE WITNESS

I, Trevor Price, saw Violet Kane make her mark on the attached document.

Trevor Price